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Structure and Intended Outcomes

Overview



SSIP is…

Accountability Indicator 17

Each state develops a plan to positively affect student 
outcomes. This includes:

• Setting targets for improving outcomes
• Conducting activities for the systemic improvement 

of evidence-based practices with districts and 
charters

• Using data and stakeholder feedback to drive 
decision-making



AZ-SSIP is…
Foundational Literacy Outcomes

SSIP identifies districts and charters with 
outcomes that are below average 
proficiency on the state ELA assessment 
for students with disabilities in grade 3 and 
supports these agencies with activities 
over a three-year period that develop 
evidence-based practices and systemic 
improvement.



Section Title
Section Subtitle

Body

SSIP PEAs in SY 
2022-23



SSIP Activities & OutcomesSSIP Activities & Outcomes
Systemic Improvement and State Testing

SSIP Activities Implementation

Success Gaps 
Rubric & Action 
Plan (SGR & AP)

Years 1-3

Evidence-Based 
Practices (EBP) 
Walkthrough 
Process

Year 2

Literacy Screener 
Data Reporting Years 1-3

Systems/EBP/SSIP 
Surveys

Year 1 / Year 2 / 
Years 1-3



Alignment with MOWRAlignment with MOWR
Move On When Reading

Collaboration with the MOWR Team on:

• Submission of literacy data and literacy plans
• Collaboration involving data outcomes and trends
• Support and alignment of PEA and SEA Initiatives
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The Success Gaps Rubric & Action Plan

The SGR & AP
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SGR Self-Assessment
Community-wide Systems

Data-Based 
Decisions

Culturally 
Responsive

Core 
Instruction

Screening and 
Monitoring

Interventions 
and Supports

1a
2a
2b
2c
3a
3b
3c
3d
4a
4b
4c
5a
5b
5c
5d Planning

1.0

Partially Implemented
2.0

Implemented
3.0

Exemplary
4.0



Action Plan (AP)
Targeting Practices for Systemic Improvement



SGR & AP Data
Cohort 3: Three Years in SSIP

PEAs

12 92%

AVERAGE GROWTH OF ALL 
TARGETED INITIATIVES



EBP Walkthrough Process
Notating the Observed Classroom Practices from 
a Comprehensive Group of Practices

Inclusive Learning Environment
Learning Goals; Procedures; Displays

Instructional Practices
Formatives; Scaffolding; Quality of Feedback 

Student Interactions
Collaborative Planning; Managing Choices; Expression

Student Engagement
Motivating Activities; Differentiation; Application of Learning



EBP Walkthrough Process (cont.)

The Opportunity to Both Strengthen Classroom 
Practices and Walkthrough Systems

The opportunity between any two 
classroom observations to implement:

• Targeted Peer Observation

• Targeted Professional Development

• Professional Learning Communities

• Growth Analysis

• Connection to Student Outcomes



Walkthrough Data: Average Classroom Practices

This year, PEA-SSIP Teams are reporting more evidence-
based practices that they are observing in classrooms 
this year, as opposed to this point last year.

Shaun Stevenson
Walkthrough Data
3 of the 4 quadrants started this year with lower average classroom EBPs, but all four quadrants had better performance between first and second submission this year, as opposed to last year.



Alignment with 
Move On When Reading (MOWR)
The Opportunity to Contextualize 
Growth toward Comprehension



Literacy Screener Data
The Opportunity for Collaboration between 
SpEd and GenEd

MOWR: Ongoing for All-students

Kinder Grade 1 Grade 2 Grade 3

SSIP: Three Years for Students with Disabilities (SWD) 

Grade 1 Grade 2 Grade 3



Screener Data Groups
Available Data Groups for Comparison

SSIP: SWD SSIP

SSIP: All-Students MOWR

Arizona: SWD

Arizona: All-Students (Non-SSIP) MOWR



Literacy Screeners Data in SSIP PEAs
The Proficiency Gaps Between All-Student and SWD Groups in Grade 3

FY22 Fall
32.1%

FY23 Fall

28.8%

This Cohort began 
the year with a 
smaller gap, by 3.3%



Surveys
Information and Feedback

Year 1

SSIP Survey

SSIP Team and the SGR & AP

Walkthrough
Systems

Differentiate 
EBP Activity 

Support

Year 2

SSIP Survey

EBP Survey

The EBP 
Walkthrough

Process

Year 3

SSIP Survey



Survey Data From SSIP PEAs
SY 2022-23

SGR & AP 
Activity

All PEA-SSIP Teams 
reported positive outcomes 
from the activity. However,

68%

of teams reported experiencing 
outcomes that were characterized 
as mostly or highly effective.

EBP 
Walkthrough 
Activity

89%

of PEA-SSIP Teams described 
experiencing positive activity or student 
outcomes in connection with the activity. 

Outcome descriptions included better 
systems for classroom observations, more 
targeted professional development, and  
the improvement of classroom practices.



Specia l  Educat ion  Check- in

Through COVID-19

State Testing Outcomes for SWD

21



State Testing Groups
Available Data Groups for Comparison

SSIP: SWD

SSIP: All-Students

Arizona: SWD (Non-SSIP)

Arizona: All-Students (Non-SSIP)



State Testing
The Proficiency Gaps Between Grade 3 SWD within and outside of SSIP PEAs

FY19

17%

8%

9%

FY21

13%
10%

3%

FY22

15%

11%

4%

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
All Students vs SWD Non-SSIP is scoring 46%; 35%; 41%, with AZ-SWD gaps of 29%; 22%; 26% over the same time period



Thank You
Shaun Stevenson, SSIP Coordinator
shaun.Stevenson@azed.gov
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